
FOX RIVER VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 
 
 

ORDINANCE 2025-12 
 

ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH THE 2026 DATES OF FACILITIES CLOSURES  
FOR THE FOX RIVER VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

 
The Fox River Valley Public Library District, per Board Policy, will close on those holidays during the year 
approved by Board Ordinance and may close for staff training, special circumstances or an emergency.  
 
Planned Library District closures for 2026 are as follows:  
  

New Year’s Day      Thursday, January 1 
 

Martin Luther King Day    Monday, January 19 
 

President’s Day      Monday, February 16 
 

Easter       Sunday, April 5 
 

Staff Training      Friday, April 10 (will open at 1pm) 
 

Memorial Day     Monday, May 25 
 

Juneteenth      Friday, June 19 
 

Independence Day    Saturday, July 4  
 

Labor Day     Monday, September 7 
 

Staff Training     Friday, September 18 (will open at 1pm) 
 

Veteran’s Day     Wednesday, November 11 
 

Thanksgiving      Thursday, November 26   
       Friday, November 27  

 

Staff Training     Friday, December 4 (will open at 1pm) 
 

Christmas       Thursday, December 24 
      Friday, December 25 
 

New Year’s Eve     Thursday, December 31 
    
Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Fox River Valley Public Library District this 18th day of November, 
2025. 
 
  Approved: 
 
  _________________________________________ 
  Kristina Weber, Ph.D., President 
  Fox River Valley Public Library District 
   
Attest: 
 
_________________________________________ 
Dan Wisniewski, Secretary 
Fox River Valley Public Library District 
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